Item C-12 1 of 3

SUBDIVISION REVIEW SHEET

CASE NO.: C8J-2017-0203 **P.C. DATE:** 6/28/18

SUBDIVISION NAME: Village at Northtown Section 3 Lot 5 Block C Preliminary Plan

AREA: 36.69 acres **LOT(S)**: 152

OWNER/APPLICANT: Village at Northtown, Ltd. (Clifton Lind)

AGENT: LJA Engineering, Inc. (Walter Hoysa)

ADDRESS OF SUBDIVISION: John Henry Faulk Rd (currently under construction)

closest to 15000 Harris Ridge Blvd.

GRIDS: N-35 **COUNTY:** Travis

WATERSHED: Harris Branch

JURISDICTION: 2-Mile

ETJ

EXISTING ZONING: N/A MUD: N/A

PROPOSED LAND USE: Single Family, Joint Use Access Easement, Landscape,

Amenity

ADMINISTRATIVE WAIVERS: N/A

VARIANCES: None

SIDEWALKS: Sidewalks will be provided on all internal streets.

<u>DEPARTMENT COMMENTS</u>: The request is for approval of the Village at Northtown Section 3 Lot 5 Block C Preliminary Plan consisting of 152 lots on 36.69 acres. Water and wastewater will be provided by the Northtown MUD.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: The staff recommends approval of this resubdivision. This plan meets all applicable County, State and City of Austin LDC requirements.

ZONING AND PLATTING COMMISSION ACTION:

CASE MANAGER: Sarah Sumner PHONE: 512-854-7687

Email address: sarah.sumner@traviscountytx.gov

A504-1033 PL 0.dgn Default 4/12/2018 2:53:23 PM

Item C-12 3 of 3

Village At Northtown Section 3 Lot 5 Block C Preliminary Plan

Location Map

